Republic of the Phiippines | yuererc: VI-025
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND L
CENTRAL OFFICE Project ID:  P00705951VS
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR . ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE
D. BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer
Dene B. Baldonado, Jr., Negros Occidental 15t District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023
General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310105100929000
Project ID: P00705951VS
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ | Asset  Preservation Program -  Rehabilitation/

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved
Roads - Secondary Roads

Jet Natl Rd Sagay-Bato-Dian-Marcelo-Balea Jct Rd
- K0099 + 750 - K0099 + 800

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Secondary Roads

Jct Natl Rd Sagay-Bato-Dian-Marcelo-Balea Jct Rd -
K0099 + 703 - KO099 + 763

Physical Target U(r;ﬂaggs);t Azg,‘(:)a;:;" Physical Target lir:;gg;t Est '(1:;3%)(:0“

oo R C\At,l_ct' 12,944.17

g~ econstcruction 7 "
Rigig‘gtzgggf’f 1156,];5123'(.210/ 1,553.30 to Concrete / 1,553.30
0.100 lane kr.n Pavement: lane ?; / A’Yl
: 0.120 lane kP 1D 4. & N ’
EAQ - 31.70 EAO V] = [~ 3170
Total: 1,585.00 Total: 1,585.00 -~

Justification:
Modification is sought due to:

1. Change in the station limits to prioritize the reconstruction of deteriorated road sections which
resulted to the increase in physical target of CW1 from 0.100 lane km to 0.120 lane km and
decrease in unit cost per lane km of CW1.

2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, GIS Map.

Based on our evaluatignthesyubmitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said requ @

by recgmmended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

TALINA E. CABRAL,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/ DITAPPROVED:

+ CESO I

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 02 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE
D. BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer
Dene B. Baldonado, Jr., Negros Occidental 1% District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023

General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation Program — Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Bacolod-Murcia-DS Benedicto-Sn Carlos City
Rd - K0033 + 100 - K0033 + 300

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310107100546000
ProjectID: P00706136VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation Program — Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Bacolod-Murcia-DS Benedicto-Sn Carlos City
Rd - K0O015 + (-318) - KOO15 + (-228),
K0024 + 805 - K0024 + 827, KO033 +
000 - K0O033 + 500, KO0O33 + 801 -
K0033 + 871, K0034 + 550 - K0034 +
782

Physical Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated
Target (P'000) (P'000) Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
Cw1 - Cwi -

Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope 10.54/
Protection 9.80/sq. m. | 20,580.00 Protection S ’ 20,580.00
Structure: Structure: 9. .
2,100.00 sq. 1,952.00 sq.
m. m.
EAO - 420.00 EAO - 420.00
Total: | 21,000.00 Total: | 21,000.00

Justification:

Modification is sought due to:

1. Change in station limits to prioritize road sections prone to landslide, slope collapse,
and landslides which resulted in the decrease in physical target of CW1 from 2,100.00
sg. m. to 1,952.00 sq. m. based from the actual area covered by the project.

2. The increase in unit cost per sq. m. of CW1 is due to the voluminous quantities for
earthworks and the inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures such as
stone masonry.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works
(POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, GIS
Map, and Certification on the Reasonableness of Cost dated January 30, 2023.




UACS No. 310107100546000
Project ID:  P0O0706136VS
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration
and approval.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



ference 2
Republic of the Philippines Ji VI-046

Number:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHY -
CENTRAL OFFICE : : 500705956VS
MANILA Project ID: P0O07059

MEMORANDUM

FOR ; ROBERTO B. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO
I11, endorsing the Project Modification requested by District Engineer GENARO M. PANGANIBAN, Negros Occidental
4th District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310104100558000
Project ID: P00705956VS

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/  Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads
Bacolod South Rd - K0044 + 020 - KO044 + 538 Bacolod South Rd - K0042 + 406 - K0043 + 334,
K0043 + 967 - K0O044 + 304, KO044 + 393 - K0O044
+ 482
2 Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P’000) Cost (P'000)
Cwi - L
o CW1 - Reconstruction
Rehabllltatlon.of 16,019.12/ lane 33,191.62 5 Concrebe Pavemnest: 9,323.49/ 33,191.62
Paved Road: km 3.56 lane km lane km
2.072 lane km ) P /E é; I~ K
EAO - 677.38 EAO e d77.38
Total: | 33,869.00 Total: 33,869.00
Justification:

The modification is sought due to:
1. Change in station limits to include the reconstruction of additional 1.488 lane km of deteriorated road sections

resulting to an increase in physical target from 2.072 lane km to 3.56 lane km and decrease in unit cost per lane
km.

2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering
Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluatio e submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said
ed for Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MA ALINA E. CABRAL, PH.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



